

BID TABULATION
City of Fairhope, Alabama
June 10th, 2019 - 10:00 A.M.

Pay Item Base Bid	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	E-J Builders, Inc. 220 West Laurel Avenue Foley, AL 36535		Ammons and Blackmon Construction, LLC P.O. Box 7486 Spanish Fort, AL 36577		McElhenny Construction Co., LLC 3315 Gordon John Drive Mobile, AL 36683		John G. Watson Construction Co. P.O. Box 4222 Mobile, AL 36689		Asphalt Services, Inc. 11045 Old Highway 31 Spanish Fort, AL 36527		W.R. Mitchell Contractor, Inc. P.O. Box 190827 Mobile, AL 36619	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
205-C	Removal of Concrete	SY	84	12.00	1,008.00	20.40	2,469.60	13.11	1,101.24	8.89	746.76	28.00	2,352.00	12.00	1,008.00
205-D	Removing Cub And Gutter	LF	40	14.20	568.00	12.85	514.00	14.67	586.80	12.35	494.00	14.00	560.00	12.00	480.00
205-A	Mailbox Reset, Single	EACH	4	86.00	344.00	130.00	520.00	189.19	756.76	87.45	349.80	250.00	1,000.00	75.00	300.00
210-A	Underslotted Excavation	CY/TBM	965	26.50	25,492.50	12.50	11,875.00	24.31	23,216.05	15.97	15,291.35	15.00	14,325.00	12.00	11,460.00
210-D	Barrow Excavation	CY/TBM	540	21.30	11,502.00	11.35	6,129.00	22.06	11,912.40	17.96	9,698.40	18.00	9,720.00	15.00	8,100.00
214-D	Foundation Bed(s) (Commercial Paa Gravel)	TON	15	122.00	1,830.00	52.50	787.50	63.30	949.50	77.57	1,163.55	145.00	2,175.00	80.00	1,200.00
425-A1	Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	TON	10	920.00	9,200.00	400.05	4,000.50	174.24	1,742.40	317.30	3,173.00	300.00	3,000.00	250.00	2,500.00
425-A2	Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B, Patching	TON	10	920.00	9,200.00	400.85	4,008.50	174.24	1,742.40	317.30	3,173.00	300.00	3,000.00	250.00	2,500.00
525-A	Retaining Wall	SF	40	48.20	1,928.00	46.95	1,878.00	87.12	3,484.80	90.13	3,605.20	125.00	5,000.00	100.00	4,000.00
567-A	Aluminum Borehole and Bldgs (Including All Incidents, Anchors, Aluminum Docking, Railing, and Foundations)	LUMP SUM	1	228,908.00	228,908.00	358,496.00	358,496.00	325,000.00	325,000.00	382,461.36	382,461.36	382,340.00	382,340.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
600-A	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	1	72,345.00	72,345.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00	42,171.00	42,171.00	54,847.00	54,847.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
618-A1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	3,683	40.70	149,898.10	43.05	158,553.15	44.63	164,372.29	42.93	158,111.19	48.45	167,392.35	56.00	205,548.00
618-A2	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	SY	70	56.00	3,920.00	52.15	3,650.50	61.51	4,305.70	80.53	5,637.10	61.00	4,270.00	77.00	5,390.00
618-B	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	84	55.00	4,620.00	52.15	4,380.60	59.71	5,016.84	84.48	7,096.32	67.00	5,628.00	100.00	8,400.00
620-A	Minor Structure Concrete	CY	4	450.00	1,800.00	1,440.00	5,760.00	985.04	3,940.16	1,542.76	6,171.04	1,300.00	5,200.00	875.00	3,500.00
623-C	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type C (Modified)	LF	40	132.00	5,280.00	25.00	1,000.00	20.00	800.00	44.58	1,783.20	50.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,000.00
640-B	Underground Utility Adjustments (All Types)	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,355.93	4,355.93	5,750.00	5,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
650-A	Topsoil	CY/TBM	340	14.00	4,760.00	12.15	4,131.00	18.82	6,398.80	15.95	5,423.00	22.00	7,480.00	25.00	8,500.00
652-A	Seeding (Urban Mix)	AC	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	971.16	435.59	1,437.50	718.75	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
654-A	Solid Sod	SY	3,680	5.30	19,504.00	5.50	20,240.00	3.78	13,916.40	4.69	16,928.00	12.00	44,160.00	8.00	29,440.00
655-A	Mulching	AC	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	800.80	296.40	862.50	431.25	2,300.00	1,150.00	2,500.00	1,250.00
659-A	Erosion Control Netting	SY	500	3.50	1,750.00	2.50	1,250.00	3.29	1,645.00	2.01	1,005.00	8.00	4,000.00	4.00	2,000.00
665-A	Temp. Seeding	AC	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	464.04	232.32	862.50	431.25	3,000.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
665-B	Temp. Mulching	AC	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	840.80	290.40	373.76	160.89	3,000.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
665-E	Polyethylene	SY	750	2.00	1,500.00	2.50	1,875.00	1.37	1,027.50	1.73	1,297.50	2.00	1,500.00	2.00	1,500.00
665-F	Hay Bales	EACH	50	8.00	400.00	11.00	550.00	8.39	419.50	11.50	575.00	12.00	600.00	9.00	450.00
665-G	Sand Bags	EACH	350	5.00	1,750.00	6.00	2,100.00	6.20	2,170.00	5.75	2,012.50	2.00	700.00	5.00	1,750.00
665-J	Stilt Fence	LF	2,000	3.00	6,000.00	6.00	12,000.00	3.73	7,460.00	3.57	7,140.00	6.00	12,000.00	6.00	12,000.00
665-O	Stilt Fence Removal	LF	2,000	1.10	2,200.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.35	2,700.00	1.15	2,300.00	2.00	4,000.00	2.00	4,000.00
665-Q	Waive	LF	500	6.75	3,375.00	9.00	4,500.00	5.96	2,980.00	7.48	3,740.00	14.00	7,000.00	10.00	5,000.00
701-D	Traffic Stripe Removal	LF	100	5.00	500.00	5.00	500.00	3.48	348.00	1.15	115.00	6.00	600.00	6.00	600.00
703-A	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	SF	714	6.30	4,488.20	6.00	4,284.00	5.81	4,146.34	5.75	4,105.50	10.00	7,140.00	6.00	4,284.00

BID TABULATION											
City of Fairhope, Alabama June 10th, 2019 - 10:00 A.M.											
Federal AID Project Number - TAPAA-TA16(930)											
Pay Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
703-C	Removal of Existing Traffic Control Markings or Legends	SF	50	10.00	500.00	6.97	348.50	3.45	172.50	8.00	400.00
710-A	Class 4 Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.06" Thick (Type B Background)	SF	38	55.00	1,980.00	28.72	961.92	26.45	952.20	50.00	1,900.00
710-B	Roadway Sign Post (63" T-Channel Galvanized Steel)	LF	30	12.00	360.00	16.26	487.80	16.10	483.00	20.00	600.00
711-A	Roadway Sign Relocation	LS	1	935.00	935.00	871.19	871.19	862.50	862.50	1,200.00	1,200.00
740-B	Construction Signs	SF	120	20.30	2,436.00	13.84	1,672.80	14.95	1,794.00	16.00	1,920.00
740-D	Channeling Drums	EACH	50	33.00	1,650.00	11.62	581.00	58.78	2,938.00	41.00	2,050.00
740-E	Cones (36" High)	EACH	50	12.80	640.00	5.81	290.50	26.14	1,307.00	22.00	1,100.00
740-M	Weight for Cones	EACH	50	4.00	200.00	1.16	58.00	0.01	0.50	5.00	250.00
740-N	Orange Safety Grid	LF	1,000	3.00	3,000.00	1.87	1,870.00	3.00	3,000.00	4.00	4,000.00
BASE BID:					\$ 868,609.30		\$ 872,880.03		\$ 704,977.00		\$ 775,478.36
					\$		\$		\$		\$ 800,675.00

I certify this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received at 10:00 A.M., Local Time, June 10th, 2019, for TAPAA-TA16(930), Bid No. 025-19 New County Road 13 Sidewalks - Sedgewick to Manley Road Soccer Complex.



SHAD H. BRIDGES, P.E., P.O. BOX 1000, FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532
 AUGUST 1987 - PRESENT
 NEAL SCHAFFER
 STATE OF ALABAMA
 LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
 LICENSE NO. 12413